
 
LA CROSSE COUNTY NOTICE OF MEETING 

 
COMMITTEE OR 
BOARD: 

HISTORIC SITES PRESERVATION COMMISSION 
 

  
DATE OF MEETING: February 14, 2025 

 
  
MEETING PLACE: COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE CENTER, ROOM 2106 

212 6th STREET NORTH,  LA CROSSE  WI 
  
TIME OF MEETING: 9:00 am  

 
 
  1. 
  2. 
  3. 
   
 
 4. 
  
   
 
 
 
5. 
 6.  
7.  
6. 
7. 
8.                                                                               
9. 
10. 
11. 
12. 

 
Call to Order/Roll Call 
Public Comment* 
Review and Approve Meeting Minutes: 

a. December 6, 2024 
 

Possible Nominations 
a. Big Creek Mill 
b. Mindoro Cut 
c. Bridge on Old County Road 16 
d. Possible New Amsterdam Presbyterian Church 
e. Town of Onalaska storage building (train) 

 
Welcome to new member  
Annual Report 
Grant funding for religious buildings 
CLG grants for 2026 
Possible 2025 tour 
Printing project/printing funds 
Website update 
Items for Future Agenda    
Next Meeting 
Adjourn 

NOTICES FAXED/MAILED TO: 
NEWS MEDIA COUNTY DEPARTMENTS COMMITTEE MEMBERS 
La Crosse Tribune County Board Chair Vicki Twinde-Javner, Chair 
Other news media  
OTHERS 
Email: 
Jason Tish, State Historical Society 
Tim Acklin, City Planning Dept. 
Michelle Jensen (IT) 
Matt Hanewall (Zoning, Planning & 
Land Information) 
Kyle Willoughby (Zoning, Planning 
& Land Information) 

County Administrator  
County Clerk  
Facilities 

Gary Padesky 
Anita Doering 
Mike Peterson 
Betty Sacia 
Darryl Burrows 
Marc Zettler 
 

 
*PUBLIC COMMENT:  The Committee may receive information from the public, but the Committee reserves the right to limit 
the time that the public may comment and the degree to which members of the public may participate in the meeting. 
MEMBERS:  NEED A QUORUM TO CONDUCT BUSINESS.  If unable to attend, call 608-785-9700 
PERSONS WITH DISABILITY:  If you need accommodation to attend this meeting, please contact 608-785-9700 as 
soon as possible. 
 
DATE NOTICE POSTED:     
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